

TS – 84/2023

[CIS : 84/2023]

Order No : 03	21.07.2023
---------------	------------

Ld. JM Amta is in charge as Ld. regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for showing cause by defendant.

Hazira filed from both the sides.

Defendant no.1 filed an adjournment petition seeking time for filing w/o on the ground stated therein.

Considered.

For the ends of Justice the said petition is allowed.

Copy of the said application is served.

At this stage plaintiff have filed an extension pleading praying for extension of the ad-interim

Order of injunction passed by this Court on the ground stated therein.

Considered.

For the ends of Justice the said petition is allowed and the ad-interim Order of injunction,

Passed by this Court is hereby extended till the next scheduled date.

Fix 21.09.2023 for filing w/o by the defendant.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
(In-Charge)